

Date: December 18, 2015

Notice #: CCBFTR01116 Audience: Resellers in NY

Subject: Network Access Line Rate Increase

Effective Date: 01/24/2016

Frontier Communications is providing information regarding Network Access Line rate increases in the state of New York. The Network Access Line rate increases are listed below, by tariff, along with the effective date for the increased rates.

State	Tariff	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
NY	CTC of NY	All	\$1.00 (Applies to S&E codes B1G1, B1G2, B1G3, B1G4, B1G5, B2G1, B2G2, B2G3, B2G4, B2G5, B4G1, B4G2, B4G3, B4G4, B4G5)	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes KRLG1,KRLG2,KRLG3,KRLG4,R1G1, R1G2,R1G3,R1G4,R2G1,R2G2,R2G3,R2G4,R2G5,R4G1, R4G2,R4G3,R4G4,R4G5,R1LMS)	01/24/2016
NY	FC AuSable Valley, NY	All	\$1.00 (Applies to S&E codes B1MG2, B1MG3, B1MG4)	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes R1G2,R1G3,R2G2,R1MG2, R1MG3,R1MG4)	01/24/2016
NY	FC AuSable Valley, NY	All	As shown above	\$ .94 (Applies to S&E code R2G4)	01/24/2016
NY	FC New York	All	\$1.00 (Applies to S&E codes B1MG1, B1MG2, B1MG3, B1MG4)	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes R161,R162,R163,R164,R1M61,R1MG2,R1MG3,R1MG4)	01/24/2016
NY	FC Seneca Gorham, NY	All	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes B1G1,B1G2,B1G3)	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1,R1G2,R1G3,R1MG1,R1MG3)	01/24/2016
NY	FC Seneca Gorham, NY	All	\$ 1.00 (Applies to S&E code B1G4)	\$ .54 (Applies to S&E code R1G4)	01/24/2016
NY	FC of Sylvan Lake, NY	All	\$1.00 (Applies to S&E code B1G1)	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1,R1MG1)	01/24/2016
NY	Frontier Telephone Rochester, NY	All	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes B1)	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1,R1G2,R1G3,R1G4,R1MSG,R1MS5,R1MS8)	01/24/2016
NY	Ogden Telephone Co, NY	All	\$1.00 (Applies to S&E codes B15G1, B1MG1)	\$ 1.25 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1,ACR2A,R15G1,R1MG1)	01/24/2016

If you have questions regarding the information provided in this notice, please contact your Frontier Account Manager.